
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH OR 

DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS FOR A 4% COST OF LIVING 
ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACTED PROVIDERS EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023, FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County contracts with numerous entities to provide vital 

services to vulnerable members of the community; and 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services has approved a cost-of-

living adjustment for FY 2023-24 to support its contractors in response to the continued 

negative impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic on labor shortages, price increases and 

supply chain disruptions. 

 
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and hereby authorizes the Chief of San Mateo 

County Health or designee to execute contract amendments for each of the contractors 

listed in Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed 4% of the contract amount for FY 2023-24 

allocated to the provision of direct services. 

 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 
 



EXHIBIT A 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH OR 
DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS WITH CONTRACTORS THAT 

PROVIDE DIRECT CLIENT SERVICES 
 

 
 
 
 

CONTRACTOR 

 
 

COLA AMOUNT  
FY 23-24 

 

Caminar FSP $92,190 

Caminar MH/AOD $430,410 

Edgewood $258,876 

El Centro de Libertad $263,365 

Fred Finch $90,006 

Free at Last $73,717 

HealthRight 360 $136,457 

Heart and Soul $48,332 

Millbrae Assisted Living $37,478 

Our Common Ground $119,617 

StarVista $300,000 

The Latino Commission $36,475 

TOTAL 1,886,923 

 
 
 


